Agrokid 35 -> 10001

VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES
FRONT HITCHES

FRONT TOWING HITCH...... oottt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e et e bt e s he e e et e st e e 2 et e e et e st e eh et ee e e e e e e eh et eae e e e et eee e ea e e e b e e eh e e e as e et et eae e e s e e ebe e eaeeeateeebeeesneeneesbenenneeneas V0.01.0 (1)
TOWING HOOK WITH FRONT POWER-LIFT ...ttt ettt ettt et h ettt h e e bt et e b e e b e e et e b e e oo et e e bt e b e e sae e e a R e e b e e eaa e e b e e ebeesane e b e e ebeesaneebeesreesaneeanis Vv0.01.1 (1)
REAR HITCHES
REAR GEARBOX BRACKETS...... oottt ittt ettt ettt ettt sh e s e et e et e s bt e o2 et e st e e 2o e ee et e st e eh e e ee et e e e e eh et eae e et e e eh et ea s e e bt e she e e ese e bt e eheeeaseesb e e eseeenseesbeeeaneenneenteeenneennees V0.02.0 (1)
REAR GEARBOX BRACKETS...... oottt ittt ettt ettt ettt sh e s e et e et e s bt e o2 et e st e e 2o e ee et e st e eh e e ee et e e e e eh et eae e et e e eh et ea s e e bt e she e e ese e bt e eheeeaseesb e e eseeenseesbeeeaneenneenteeenneennees V0.02.1 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH C AT, M ittt ettt ettt ettt e e ettt a et et e e s b et e e et e b e e eh et e et e e b e e eh et e e st e b e e ee et e e s e e R e e eh e e ea s e e b e e ee et eab e e ebe e eeee e b e e sbeeeane e s e e ebeeemneenneeeseeenneenneas Vv0.02.2 (1)
REAR OSCILLATING HITCH. ...ttt h e st e bt e e bt s et e bt e Sh e e o et e 2 bt o1 E oo s e et o bt o4 2e e s e et e bt e oh e e s ae e e b e e sae e e s e e eheesae e et e e nbeeseeeeaneenaeeseneeneenaeesnneens V0.02.3 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH. ...ttt h et e bt st e s e et e bt e s b e e s as e e bt e Sh e e s ot e e bt o4 h e e oat e e b oo e ae e S ae e e eh e e 1ee e e et e e ehe e sae e e s e e ehe e see e et e e sbeeeaeeeteesaeesaneenneenaeesaneen V0.02.5 (1)
REAR TOWING HITCH. ...ttt h et e bt st e s e et e bt e s b e e s as e e bt e Sh e e s ot e e bt o4 h e e oat e e b oo e ae e S ae e e eh e e 1ee e e et e e ehe e sae e e s e e ehe e see e et e e sbeeeaeeeteesaeesaneenneenaeesaneen V0.02.7 (1)
TOWING BAR ... ettt ettt ettt ettt e bt e e b et ea et e st e e h e e oa et e et e e b e e oe et e a s e e eh e e ea s e e e s e e eh e e oaseea s e e eE e e ea st e a s e e eb e e oa R e e R e e ee et ea R e e R e e Se et e e R e e R e ea et e Rt e Reeean e e b e e nae e e e e neenree e Vv0.02.8 (1)
DRAWBAR COUPLING. ...ttt sttt ettt h e b e s a et e bt e s b e e s e et e bt e s b e e e e bt e s oo e a e e o e b e e b e o1 e et S e b e e b e e oa s e e b e oo b e e sa s e e b e e ehe e e e b e e b e e she e s ab e e ebeesseesmneeebeesaneeneesneenaneeans 0.014.8210.4.A
FRONT BALLAST WEIGHTS
FRONT BALLAST K B0..... ettt ettt ettt sttt et e ettt e st e e s et e e st e st e e seee e ee e eh et ee st e se oo b et eeeeea s e e eh et ea et e s e e eh et ee et e R e e b et eaee e e s e e eb e e eeee e b e e ehe e eebe e s e e eseeeane e neeeneeenreeneennnas V0.03.0 (1)
FRONT BALLAST KG MO0. ... e cteeitet ittt ettt ettt ettt ettt e e bt e st e et e e b e e sa et e e s e e b oo es e e e e R e e b e e sa e e e R e e eb e e ea s e oo s e e b e e £ e s e e as e e b e e 1a s e e s e e e b e e oe s e e b e e eeeesae e e b e e ebeeseneeneesheesaneeeteeneeesane e V0.03.1 (1)
FRONT BALLAST FASTENERS....... .ottt sttt et e e bt e s et et e o bt e s h et o2 bt oo b oo Sa s e e bt e oh oo Sae e o s e e oh e e s ae e oo b e o1 Ee e eas e e s e e ehe e e et e et e e s heeeae e e beesbeesaneeeneeneeesaneennee e V0.03.2 (1)

WHEEL BALLAST
WHEEL BALLAST REAR. ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt e ettt e e et et e oot et e ae e e bt e ehe e ea et et e e eh e e eese e b e e ehe e ee e e e e e e eee e eas e et e e ee e e easeeeh e e eeeeea s e e eb et eeeeeaseesbeeesneenneeebeeenneereennneas V0.05.0 (1)



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agrokid+35+After+10001+Parts

DRAWBAR COUPLING

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: VO - BALLAST, TOWING HITCHES

Ref.: 0.014.8210.4.A

0_014_8210_4

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.014.8210.4 1 tow hook
2 0.900.0512.0 1 pin

3 0.900.0512.1 1 pin

4 0.900.0512.2 1 chain

v1



ACCESSORIES

SUN BLIND. ...ttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e eee oo e eeeee e eee e eeee oL eeee e s eeeeeeeeeeeee e oo s e oo e e e e e e oo e e e e ee e oo e ee e e G0.19.0 (1)
TRIANGLE SUPPORT ... oot et eee e ee e ee e ee e eee e ee e eee e ee e eee e ee e e eeseeeeeeeee e e et e e ee e e e et eeee st e e e oot e et e e e ee e et e oo e e e e et ee e e e e e e ee et e e e e ee e ee e eee e eee e eeeee G0.19.1 (1)
BRACKETS FOR WARNING TRIANGLE AND NUMBER PLATE HOLDER..........cteeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeseeseeseeseeees e eeseeeeseeeee e ees e eeseeees e eeseeeeseeeseeeeseeeeseeens G0.19.2 (1)
LICENCE PLATE HOLDER.........coeeetteeeeeeee oo eeeee e e s eeeeeee e ee e e e ee e e ee e ee s e et e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee s e e e e e ee e ees e ee e ees e ee s ee e eeeeeeee e ees e eeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeseeeeeeens G0.19.3 (1)
LICENCE PLATE HOLDER.........coeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeee e e e eeeeeee s e e e e ee e e e e e e ee s e e e e e ee e e ee e e e e e e e e eee e ee e e e ee e es e ee e ees e ees e ee e ee e eee e ees e eee e ee e eeeeeesseeeeeens G0.19.4 (1)
FRONT NUMBER PLATE HOLDER..........ovooieeeteeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eeseeees e ees e ees e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s eeseeeeseeeeeeee e e e e e eeeeeeee e ee s e e e ee e es e ees e eee e ees e ees e eee e eee e G0.19.5 (1)
BRACKET FOR EXTINGUISHER AND WARNING TRIANGLE SUPPORT..........ciiveeteeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeees e eseeeeseeees e e s eeeeeee e se e ees e eeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeseeeseeeeeseeereas G0.19.6 (1)
WARNING TRIANGLES AND EXTINGUISHER..........oeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeees e eeseeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee s eeeeeee s ee s ee e e e e eee e seeeeeeseeeeeeeseseeereeeerees G0.19.7 (1)
WARNING TRIANGLE ..........oeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeees e eee e eeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e oot e e e e e e e e ee e ee e ee e e e et ee s e e e e e eee et e e e s ee e ee e ees e eee e eee e eeeee G0.19.8 (1)
TOOL POUGCH. ...ttt e e et e e e e ee e e e eee e eee e ee e e e e e ee e oot e e e ee e e e ee e e e et ee e et e et e e e e e ee e ee s e e e e eee e ee e ses e eeee e G0.19.12 (1)
BRACKET FOR TOOL BOX....oeeuiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeeeeeseeeeseees e eeseeees e ees e ees e eeseeees oo eeeeeee s e eee e eeeee e et e e eeeeeee s e et e ee e eee e eeeeeee e ee e ee e ee e eee e eeeeeeee e eeee G0.19.14 (1)
LUBRICATOR . ...ttt e e e e e e e e e s s e e eee e e ee oo e e oo e e s e e eeeee e ee e ee e e e e oo e e e e oo e e eeee e oo e ee e e e e oo e e e e e e e e ee s e e e e e e s eeeee e G0.19.15 (1)
SAFETY ROLL BAR
SAFETY ARCH. ...t e et e e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e ee e ee oo e e e e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee e s oo e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e ee e oo e e e s ee e oo s ee e eee e ee e G0.20.0 (1)
SAFETY ARCH. ...t e et e e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e ee e ee oo e e e e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee e s oo e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e ee e oo e e e s ee e oo s ee e eee e ee e G0.20.1 (1)
SAFETY ARCH FOLDING..........oveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e ee e oo s ees e eee e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e eee e eee e eee et ee e ee e ee e ee s ee e e e e e e eeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eee e G0.20.2 (1)
SAFETY ARCH. ...t e et e e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e ee e ee oo e e e e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee e s oo e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e ee e oo e e e s ee e oo s ee e eee e ee e G0.20.3 (1)
SAFETY ARCH = EXPORT U.S.A ....ooooteeeeeeeeteeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeee e e e s eeseeee e eeeeeeeeeee e e e et e e e e e e e ee e e eee e ees e e e e e e e e ee e e e es e e e eee e ee e eee e ees e eeeee s G0.20.5 (1)
SAFETY ARCH. ...t e et e e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e ee e ee oo e e e e eee e eeeeeeeeeeee e s oo e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e ee e oo e e e s ee e oo s ee e eee e ee e G0.20.6 (1)



Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.01.14 (1)
HOOD - SUPPORTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR MODELS EQUIPPED WITH FRONT P.T.O. [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.013.8660.3/10 1 chassis frame

2 0.013.2043.0/20 6 tube

3 2.1311.009.2 10 flat washer 14

4 2.1312.004.2 2 washer 8.4

5 2.0399.291.2 6 screw

6 2.0512.108.7 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
7 2.1399.014.2 2 washer

W9_A4972_06_0-A-001



Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.01.27 (1)
BELT GUARDS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR TRACTORS WITH AIR CONDITIONING [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.013.2530.3/10 1 guard sx/Ih/li

2 0.014.1364.3/10 1 guard dx/rh/re

3 2.1312.003.2 2 washer 6

4 2.0112.003.2 2 screw m6 p.1x12
5 2.1310.001.2 4 flat washer 5.3

6 2.0114.109.2 4 screw

7 0.014.1327.2/10 1 guard

8 2.0112.003.2 3 screw m6 p.1x12
9 2.6999.003.2 3 special nut m 6

10 0.014.3524.0 1 panel

11 0.015.0150.0 1 bracket

12 0.015.0151.0 1 guard

13 2.6852.101.0 1 clamp 142x3.6

W9_H3773_01_0-A-001




-

W9_H4572_05_0-A-00

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
PRODUCT PLATE

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Ref.: G0.02.21 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.013.3514.2 1 plate DEUTZ-FAHR
2 0.014.8892.0 2 plate

5 2.1129.004.0 2 selflock nut m 4

10 0.013.8054.0 1 plate DEUTZ-FAHR

v1



W9_H3774_00_0-B-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.02.47 (1)
MECHANICAL ACCELERATOR CONTROL IDENTIFICATION PLATE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR MODELS WITH CAB [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1.3 0.013.3934.0 1 plate

v1



W9_75976_70_0-B-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
SPEED LABEL

Ref.: G0.02.58 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR MODELS WITH PLATFORM [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

8 0.010.9969.0 1 disc 40 KM/H

v1



W9_A4859_51_0-B-002

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

RH CONSOLE IDENTIFICATION PLATES

Ref.: G0.02.70 (2)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR MODELS WITHOUT CAB [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD] -> 10002

1.5 0.013.2955.0 1 plate
1.6 0.013.3506.0 1 plate

v1



W9_A5683_00_0-C-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

WARNING SIGNS ON WATER RADIATOR

Ref.: G0.02.82 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR MODELS WITHOUT FRONT P.T.O. [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD] -> 10017

1.2 2.9939.273.0 2 plate
1.3 2.9939.280.0 1 plate

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.03.12 (1)
FOOTPLATE COVER dx/rh/re

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- EXPORT U.S.A. [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

3 0.013.9400.0/10 1 splash-guards dx/rh/re
4 0.013.9408.3/30 1 chassis frame dx/rh/re
5 0.012.5051.0/10 1 gasket mm 490

6 0.013.9021.0 1 gasket

7 0.009.0422.0 10 gasket

8 2.1499.093.0/10 5 washer 8.5

9 2.0342.309.6 5 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 35
10 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

11 2.1030.002.2 2 nutm 8

12 2.1579.838.2 1 spacer 13.2x25x10

13 2.1475.004.2 3 washer 12

14 2.0112.417.2 1 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 45
15 2.0112.411.2 1 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 30
16 0.014.4529.0 1 gasket mm 260

17 2.0312.410.2 1 screw m 12 p.1.75 x 30

W9_A4976_01_0-A-001




W9_A4876_18_0-A-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.04.7 (1)
FRONT MUDGUARDS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
mm 225 [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.013.8146.3 1 chassis frame sx/Ih/li
2 0.013.8169.3 1 chassis frame dx/rh/re
3 0.009.6378.0 2 fender mm 225

4 0.013.8081.0 4 bracket

5 2.0020.306.2 8 screw m 10 x 25

6 2.1011.106.2 14 nutm 10 p.1.5

7 2.1475.003.2 14 washer 10

8 2.0020.309.2 2 screw m 10 x 40

9 2.0020.308.2 4 screw m 10 x 35

v1



W9_H3776_21_0-A-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

FOOT BOARDS

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Ref.: G0.04.19 (1)

Fig.

Code

QTY

Name

Notes:

FOR CAB [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

0.014.0903.3/70
0.014.0933.3/60
2.0332.506.2
2.0112.219.2
0.014.3329.0
0.014.5188.0/10
2.1310.004.2
2.1011.105.2
2.0112.223.2
2.0312.410.2
2.1475.004.2
2.1312.006.2
2.1559.461.2/10
0.014.8041.0
2.0113.419.7
2.1011.107.2
0.014.9153.0
0.015.0059.0/10
2.0312.002.2
2.1310.001.2
0.015.1581.0
2.0312.417.2

[eNe)

SNNNN_2NODNNNNODNNNPRARON22NDNN0 - -

foot board sx/Ih/li

foot board dx/rh/re
screwm 8 x 16

screw m 8 p.1.25x50
gasket

gasket

flat washer 8.5

nutm 8 p.1.25

screw m 8 p.1.25x70
screw m 12 p.1.75 x 30
washer 12

washer 14.5

bushing 16.1x12x22.5
brace

screw m 12 p.1.75 x 50
nutm 12 p.1.75

shim

bracket

screw

flat washer 5.3

shield

screw

v1



13937
3\ 3|9 1739 36 31
o>/

O%o

51—
52
&

40 30 42 43 o

\5®\

445 4O, 4

5
\

W9_H3771_16_0-A-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Ref.: G0.05.6 (1)

REAR WINDOW
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

- FOR TYPES WITHOUT WINDSCREEN WIPERS [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.014.2295.0/10
2 0.014.3817.0

3 0.015.3670.2

5 0.012.6175.0

6 0.012.6176.2/10
7 0.012.6178.0

11 0.014.2602.0

12 0.014.2932.2

15 2.3199.326.0

23 2.0112.206.2

25 2.0332.507.2

26 2.0342.305.3

27 2.1011.105.2
30 2.1312.004.2

31 2.1410.001.1

36 2.1699.428.2

37 0.014.4250.0/10
39 2.2841.034.0

40 2.1120.005.2
42 0.008.0772.0

43 0.014.7267.0

44 0.014.4966.0
45 0.014.4959.0

46 0.014.8307.0/10
47 2.0332.405.2
48 0.014.5043.2/10
49 04418838

50 0.014.5953.0/20
51 0.014.3924.0/10
52 0.009.0500.0

53 04418372

N
N

glass

gasket M 3.220
shoch.absorber
support

washer

gasket

gasket

hinge

plug

screw m 8 p.1.25 x 18
screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20
screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
nutm 8 p.1.25
washer 8.4
circlip 10

pin 9.6 x 71.5
hinge

bushing 10x12x7
nutm 8 p.1.25
handle

spacer

washer

rubber bushing
stop

screwm 6 x 14
screw

ball joint

bracket

plug

plug 50x26
sealing section

v1



W9_H3771_22_0-B-001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Ref.: G0.06.5 (1)

UPRIGHT COVER dx/rhi/re

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

2 0.014.7960.0/10 1 cover dx/rh/re
6 0.014.8012.0 2 washer

7 2.0114.209.2 2 screw m 8 x 25
8 0.014.8013.0 2 plug

9 0.014.7938.0 4 gasket

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
REAR BEACON MOUNTING - EXPORT U.S.A.

Ref.: G0.06.16 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- WITH FOLDING ROLL BAR WITH 24" TYRES [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

W9_H3778_10_0-C-001

7 0.9200.358.0 10 washer 5.4x10x15.8
41 0.014.3542.2 1 lamp support dx/rh/re
42 0.014.3543.2 1 lamp support sx/Ih/li
48 2.1312.003.3 6 washer 6.6 x 18

49 0.013.6490.3 1 handle dx/rh/re

50 0.013.6491.3 1 handle sx/Ih/li

51 2.0332.404.2 6 screwm 6 x 12

62 2.0332.304.2 8 screwm 5 p.0.8 x 12
64 0.014.3534.2/10 1 support dx/rh/re

65 0.014.3535.2/10 1 support sx/Ih/li

66 0.014.3532.3 1 support dx/rh/re

67 0.014.3533.3 1 support sx/Ih/li

68 2.0114.005.2 4 screw m6 p.1.0 x 16
69 2.1474.007.2 4 washer 6, d128

70 2.1474.006.2 8 spring washer 5

71 2.0114.103.2 8 screwm 5 x 12

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.07.4 (1)
PREARRANGEMENT FOR WARNING BEACON

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR MODELS WITHOUT CAB [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.013.2605.4 1 wire

& 0.013.2605.4
12 0.013.9164.0 1 support
13 2.0332.506.2 2 screwm 8 x 16

W9_A4885_24_0-A-001



010_5356_4

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: 0.010.5356.4.A
SEAT SPRINGING

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.5356.4 1 seat springs KAB XH2

2 0.010.2228.0 1 handle

3 0.010.2228.1 1 accessories

4 0.010.2228.2 1 shoch.absorber

5 0.010.2229.0 1 stopper

6 0.010.2229.1 1 guard

7 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

v1



W39_H3786_24_0-A-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.09.7 (1)
COMPRESSOR PIPES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.014.7291.3/20 1 tube
2 0.014.7292.3/20 1 tube
3 0.010.4833.3 1 pipe fitting
4 0.009.7203.4/10 1 connection 7/8"-20UN
& 0.009.7203.4/10
5 2.3339.628.0 1 power control 3/4"-16UNF--7/8"-20NEF
7 0.010.4834.3 1 pipe fitting
8 0.009.7202.4/10 1 connection 1-1/4"-18UN
& 0.009.7202.4/10
9 0.009.0111.0 1 pipe fitting 7/8"-14UNF--1-1/4"-18NEF
11 2.0312.104.2 3 screw m 6 p.1x 16
12 2.1310.002.2 4 washer 6.6, d125
13 2.1533.036.0 1 gasket
14 2.1533.027.0 1 gasket
15 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1
17 2.3321.012.0 1 collar
18 2.0112.013.2 1 screw m 6 p.1 x 35
19 2.0312.208.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 25

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.10.0 (1)
CLUTCH CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR MODELS WITHOUT CAB [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.012.9512.3/50 1 pedal

2 0.012.6819.2 1 top link

3 2.3510.005.2 1 fork m 10

4 0.012.6821.0 1 fork

5 2.1673.008.2 2 pinm 10

6 2.1011.106.2 1 nutm 10 p.1.5

7 2.1310.006.2 2 flat washer 10.5
8 2.4049.227.2/10 1 spring

12 2.1559.278.0/10 1 bushing 18x22x21
14 2.1559.446.0/10 1 bushing

W9_A4865_02_0-A-001



Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.12.3 (1)
HAND THROTTLE AND CONTROL LEVER LINKAGES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.013.3741.3 1 rod

2 0.013.3742.3/20 1 rod

3 2.0112.002.2 2 screw m6 p.1x 10
4 2.6810.006.2 2 bracket

5 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

6 2.0112.205.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 16
7 0.013.3740.0/10 2 catch

8 2.1011.103.2 3 nutm 6 p.1

9 0.87586.54.3 2 terminal

10 0.013.3738.0 1 bracket

11 2.4049.2311 1 spring

12 0.013.5533.0 2 bellows

13 2.1011.202.2 2 nutm 5 p.0.8

14 2.0399.076.2 2 screw M5x16

15 0.012.4963.0 1 support

16 2.1470.002.2 1 washer 6, d128

17 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm 6 p.1

W9_A4867_02_0-A-001



Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Ref.: G0.14.3 (1)

GEAR SHIFTING
Fig. Code Name
Notes:
16+16 [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]
1 0.014.3375.0/20 1 fork
2 2.0399.019.1 1 screw m 8 p.1 x 16
7 2.0112.207.2 2 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
8 2.1475.202.2 2 spring washer 8.4 x 16
10 2.4019.480.2 1 spring 20.9x23.7x1.4
11 0.008.6029.0/10 1 coupling
12 2.0342.307.3 1 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 25
13 0.014.3518.0 1 pin
14 2.1559.277.0 4 bushing 14.1x20x10
16 0.008.6192.0/10 1 bracket
17 2.0112.005.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x 16
18 2.1475.201.2 1 washer 6.4x12
19 0.013.3283.0/20 1 boot
20 0.014.3517.3/20 1 lever
22 0.013.3145.3/60 1 knob
27 2.1630.513.0 1 roll pin 5x32
28 0.014.3376.3/10 1 support
29 2.0342.107.3 1 screw m 5 p.0.8 x 25

S

m g—w
—8
L« 28 g2
S 7y

"Iré c ﬁ y—1
'\..,/

~p
o—®



Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB Ref.: G0.17.3 (2)
REAR LIFT CONTROL

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR MODELS WITH CAB [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD] -> 10067

7 2.1430.008.7 8 circlip 7

8 0.013.3278.4/40 1 lever

8.2 2.1559.276.0/10 1 bushing 16x20x15
9 0.013.3483.0 1 rod

10 0.013.3280.4/40 1 lever

10.2 2.1559.276.0/10 1 bushing 16x20x15
11 0.013.3482.0 1 rod

16 2.1699.553.2/30 2 pin

17 2.1499.143.0 2 washer 16.5x30x2
18 2.0342.307.3 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 25
28 0.014.3587.0 1 grip

29 0.014.3588.0 1 knob

31 2.0351.404.6 4 screw 4.2x13 -B-

W9_A5659_51_0-C-00



Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB
FRONT NUMBER PLATE HOLDER

Ref.: G0.19.5 (1)

W9_H3776_71_0-A-001

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- EXPORT D [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.015.1183.2/10 1 bracket

2 2.1310.004.2 8 flat washer 8.5

3 2.0349.002.3 2 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 30

v1



W9_A5278_10_0-A-00

Section: GO - BODYWORK - CAB

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Ref.: G0.20.3 (1)

SAFETY ARCH
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

- WITH FOLDING ROLL BAR WITH 24" TYRES [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1.2.8
1.2.9
1.2.10
1.2.11
1.2.12

0.013.4149.4/20
0.010.4049.4
2.1549.332.2/10
2.0119.216.2
2.1120.011.2
2.1310.013.2
2.9939.276.0
2.9939.272.0
0.010.9879.0/10
2.0350.505.3
0.9200.358.0
2.1475.204.6
2.0122.719.6
2.1475.107.6
2.0112.424.2
2.6999.063.0
0.013.6487.0/10
2.0112.425.2
0.013.6500.3
0.013.6501.3
2.0332.403.2
2.1312.003.3

safety frame

pin

spacer 20.8x35x42.5
screw m 20 p.2.5 x 110
nutm 20 p.2.5

flat washer 21x37
plate

plate

square

screw 4.8x16

washer 5.4x10x15.8
washer 12

screw m 18 p.1.5x50
washer 18

screw m 12 p.1.75x75
small spring

spacer

screw m 12 p.1,75 x 80
square dx/rh/re
square sx/Ih/li

screw m6 p.1x 10
washer 6.6 x 18

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.02.1 (1)
ROTATING BEACON WIRING

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR MODELS WITH CAB [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

6 2.6039.017.0 1 socket
14 0.014.7597.4 1 electrical system

@@

W9_H3771_31_0-B-001



w A
- FANALE SX/LH/LI
- LIGHT SX/LH/LI
N =
FUSIBILIERA | » 3€ o FILTRO ARIA
FUSESBOX | 5|  FRIZIONEPTO  freni  AIR FILTER
PTO CLUTCH BRAKE A
17 () [=] I
PRESA INTERR. AVVIAMENTO [ [l 15 \ ™ i
ESTERNA STARTING SWITCH][I1 “JE ’ /
12V FANALE SX/LHIL X \ ¢ AL CABLAGGIO ANT.
EXTERNAL F
SOSKET  LIGHT SX/LHILI T 0 CONSENSO FRIZIONE ] TO SIDE WIRING
5 = CONSENT CLUTCH
12 i MAXI FUSES }~ = CHECK PANEL
T g = ]
| 3 g
|
L]
i <]
H | o = = .
1 )
‘.I.\ PTO ANTERIORE ' ol il |!
M FRONT PTO x % g g 3 E
Il er E- 3 I<
i AL CABLAGGIO GROUND E T o® 5 0 on
T POST. FANALE DX/RH/RE E i 85 £ 22
FILTRO OLIO I EWRING L'GHT/RE S8 EZ<d do
OIL FILTER ! ¢ ow  F450 8°
0 JL 0o E
il 53 Qu
GENERATORE | a5
GENERATOR W9_H3884_00_0-A-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
CENTRAL WIRING LOOM

Ref.: L0.02.11 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- EXPORT U.S.A. [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

15 2.0312.004.2 2 screw m 5 p.0.8 x 10
17 2.1472.002.2 2 washer 5

19 0.012.6952.4/20 1 electrical system

40 2.6852.203.0 40 clamp 292 x 4.8

53 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.02.24 (1)
2-POLE SOCKET - LIGHTS FLASHER RELAY

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

11 2.0112.005.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x 16
12 2.1310.002.2 1 washer 6.6, d125
13 2.1472.003.2 1 washer 6, d128
14 2.1011.103.2 1 nutm6 p.1
43 2.6032.011.0 1 socket
& 2.6032.011.0
L 44 2.1310.001.2 2 flat washer 5.3
45 2.1470.001.2 2 lock washer 5
46 2.0332.306.2 2 screw m 5x0.8x16
48 2.8639.007.0/10 1 blinker 12V, 21W ( 2+1+1)

W9_A4884_00_0-C-001



W9_M8611_00_0-B-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
ENGINE STOP CONTROL UNIT

Ref.: L0.03.0 (1)

Fig. Code

QTY

Name

Notes:
[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

5 0.011.0647.4

central device

v1



2—

W9_A4884_00_0-G-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
CLUTCH PEDAL SWITCH

Ref.: L0.04.7 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

2 2.7659.246.0 1 switch

v1



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agrokid+35+After+10001+Parts

R

W9_H3771_10_0-B-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM

Ref.: L0.07.0 (1)

WIPER SWITCHES
Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:

[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

43 2.7659.091.0
44 2.7659.092.0

push-button
switch

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: L0.08.3 (1)
HORN AND REFLECTOR

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

2 2.0112.209.2 1 screwm 8 p 1.25x 25
3 2.8419.006.0 1 horn

4 2.1470.004.2 1 washer 8

5 2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

14 2.8349.002.2/30 2 reflector @ 86 mm

W9_A4885_00_0-C-00



Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM
SIDE AND REAR LIGHTS

Ref.: L0.08.14 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

5 2.0312.104.2 6 screw m 6 p.1x 16
6 2.1310.002.2 6 washer 6.6, d125
7 2.1310.001.2 6 flat washer 5.3
8 2.0399.076.2 6 screw M5x16
10 0.014.9910.2 1 body sx/Ih/li
11 0.014.9909.2/10 1 body sx/Ih/li
12 0.014.9906.2 1 body dx/rh/re
13 0.014.9905.2/10 1 body dx/rh/re
14 2.8059.014.0 2 headlight
&= 2.8059.014.0
15 2.8059.015.0 2 lamp
&~ 2.8059.015.0
16 2.6519.034.0 10 cap
17 0.014.9907.0 2 bracket
18 0.015.0224.0 20 gasket
19 2.0332.203.2 12 screwm4 x 10
20 0.014.9933.2 1 body dx/rh/re
21 0.014.9932.2 1 body dx/rh/re
22 2.8059.013.0 2 lamp
&= 2.8059.013.0
23 2.8059.011.0 2 lamp
&= 2.8059.011.0
24 2.8059.012.0 2 lamp stop
&= 2.8059.012.0
25 0.015.0126.0 6 bracket
= — 27 2.1856.003.0 6 rivet
28 2.0332.207.2 8 screw m 4 p.0.7 x 20
29 2.0332.204.2 6 screw m 4x0.7x12
30 0.014.9934.2 1 body sx/Ih/li
31 0.014.9935.2 1 body sx/Ih/li

Notes:

- FOR MODELS WITH CAB [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 2.8039.090.0.A
REAR LIGHT
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 2.8039.090.0 1 side lamp dx/rh/re
1 2 2.8313.001.0 1 lamp 12V 21W
3 2.8313.003.0 1 lamp 12V 5W
4 0.900.0137.5 1 light body

2_8039_090_0

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: LO - ELECTRIC AL SYSTEM Ref.: 2.8059.015.0.A
FRONT LIGHTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 2.8059.015.0 1 lamp

2 0.900.0513.6 1 lamp 12V -5W

3 0.000.0000.1 0 not serviceable

2_8059_015_0

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001

B0 - ENGINE

GENERAL
ENGINE ..ot e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e ee e eee e ee e ee e e e ee e e ee oL e eee e oo e e e oL e oL e e et e et e et e oo e e et e e e e e e et e e B0.00.0 (1)
CYLINDER HEAD ...ttt e e e e e et e oo e s e e e e e e e e e oo e e s ee e eee e ees e e s ee e es e ee e ee e ee e ee e eeeeeeee e 6.N8600.01.0.01
CYLINDER HEAD ...ttt e e e e e et e oo e s e e e e e e e e e oo e e s ee e eee e ees e e s ee e es e ee e ee e ee e ee e eeeeeeee e 6.N8600.01.0.02
CAMSHAF T ..ot e et e e e e e ee et e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e oo e e s e e eee e e e e oo e e eee e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e 6.N8600.01.0.03
CYLINDER HEAD COVER........coiveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeee e e e et ee s e e e s ee s s e e eee e ee e ee e e ee e e eee e oo e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e ee e ee e ee e eeeeeee e s e eeeeeeee e 6.N8600.01.0.04
CRANKCASE ...t eee et e e e e et oo e e e e e e e e ee s ee e ee et ee e ee e oo e eee oo e ee e e e et e e e eeee e e e e e et e e e e et e et e e e e e e e ee e e e es e eee e eee s e e 6.N8600.01.0.05
IMAIN BEARINGS.........oeeoeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeee e ee e e e e e ee e eee e e e ee e eee e ees e et eee e oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeee s et e e e s e e s ee s s ee e e s ee e e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e 6.N8600.01.0.06
TIMING CASE. ...t eee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ee oo eeeeeee e oo e ee e e e e e e et e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e et e e e e e s ees e e s eee e es e ee e ees e eee e e 6.N8600.01.0.07
FLYWHEEL HOUSING.........oe oo eeeeeee e ee e s oo ee oo ee oo e e e eeee s eeeee e e e e s ee e e e e e ee e eee e eeeeee e eee oo st ee e e e e e et e e ees e e e ees e ee s ee e eee e eee e es e ees e eee e seeees 6.N8600.01.0.08
OIL PAN ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e oo e e e e e ee e e ee e e e e et e e oo et et 6.N8600.01.0.09
PISTON = CONNECTING ROD........coeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e eee e ees e ee e ee s ee s ees e ees e e eeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e ee e ee s e e e ee e ee e eee e ee s eeees e 6.N8600.01.0.10
CRANKSHAFT = FLYWHEEL ...t eeee e ee e ee e ee oo e e s e e oo e eee oo eeeee e ee e ee e eee s e e e e et e e e e e s ee e eeeeee et ee e e e e e s e e e ee e ee e s ses e eee e 6.N8600.01.0.11
CAMSHAF T ..ot e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e oo e ee e e e e e eee e e e e e e e e oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et ee et 6.N8600.01.0.12
INTAKE AND EXHAUST ......ooeveoeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeesee e eee e eee e eee e eeseeeeseeeee oo eee e eeeeeee e eeseeeeeseeeeeeee e eee e e e ee e ee e e e e e e e e et e ee e ee e et e ee e e e e e s eee e eee e ee e es e eees e 6.N8600.01.0.13
OIL PUMP.......oe ettt e oo e e e e e et e oo e e e e e e oo e e e e e e e e s e e e e ee oo e ee e ee e e e e 6.N8600.01.0.14
LUBRICATION. ..ot eeeeeee e ee e ee e eee e eee e e oo e e ee s e e eeeee e e e e e ee e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e ee s ee e e e e ee s e e e e ee e ee e es e ee e ee e eee e s oo s e seee s e eeseeee e 6.N8600.01.0.15
LUBRIC. OIL FILTER ... oot eeeee et ee e ee e eeeeeeeeeeeeee e ee e e e eeeeeeeee e ee e e eee e e e e eee e ee e eee e e s ee e ee e oo s eeeee e eee e ee e ee s ee s eeseeee s ee e e e ee s e e s eee e e eeseeeeseeeeeeeeee 6.N8600.01.0.16
COOLING. ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eee e ee e e e e e e eee e e e see e oo e e e e e e e e ee e e e e ee e ee e e e e eee e 6.N8600.01.0.17
FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM....eeoeveeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeee e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee e e e e ee et ee s e e e eee e e e oo e ee s e eee e eeeeeee s eee e e e ees e eeeeese s eee e es e eee s ees e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee 6.N8600.01.0.18
INJECTOR NOZZLE HOLDER COMPONENTS.......eveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeses e s eeeeeees e es e eee e ee s ees e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeseeeeeeeeee e e s eee s ee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeses e eeeeeeeeeeen 6.N8600.01.0.19
INJECTION PUMP PARTS.......coeveoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeee e ee e e eeeeeee s eee e ee e ee s e e e e e e eee e ee e e e s e eee e ees e e e e eeseeee e eee e e e eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeens 6.N8600.01.0.20
FUEL FILTER ..ot oo eeeeee e eee e ee e eeseeeee e eee e eee e eeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e eeeeeee e e e ee s e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e et e ee e e e e eee e e e oo s ee s ee s ee e es e eee e ees e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e 6.N8600.01.0.21
CONTROLLER ...ttt ettt e e oo e e e e e e e e et ee e oo e e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e s eee e ee e et ee s eee e ses e ee e e e ee e eee e eee e eee e 6.N8600.01.0.22
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ...t teeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeee e e eee et e e e e e s ee e ee e ee e ee s e e e e e e e ee e eee e e s e ee e eee e eee e e e eee e ee e eee e ee e eeseee e e ee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e 6.N8600.01.0.23
STARTER PARTS ... oot eeeeeee et e e e ee e ee e e eee oo e s e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e oo e ee e eeeeeee e oo e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e et e et e ee e et et s e e ee s eee e eee e ees e ees e 6.N8600.01.0.24
ALTERNATOR PARTS. ... eeeeeeoeeeeee e eeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeee e e s ees e ee s eee e ee e eeeseeeeeeeee e oo e eeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e e ee e ee e e e s ee e ee e ee e es e ee s eee e es e es e s eee e eee e ee e eeeeee e 6.N8600.01.0.25
SOLENOID VALVE. ...t eeeee e e e e e e et e oo e e e s e et e ee e e e eee e s e e s ee e ee e es oo s eee e es e ee e s ee e eee e ee e eee e 6.N8600.01.0.26
THERMOSTAT ..ottt e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e ee oo eeeeeee e e e ee s ee s et e et e ee e e e e oo e ee e ee e e e et e e e oo e ee s e e s eeseeees e ee s eee e eee e ee e 6.N8600.01.0.27
ACCESSORIES. ...t eeee e e eee e ee e ee e eee e e e eee e e e eee e e e eee e oo e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e eee e e e e e e s e e e et e e e e oo e e et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e et e e ee e eee e 6.N8600.01.0.28
GASKET SET FOR ENGINE ASSEMBLY ......coveeeeeieeeeeeeeseeeeeeseeeeseeees oo eeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseseeeeeeeeseeee et e eee e ees e ee s e ee e ee s ees e ees e eee e ees e eee e ees e eeeeeeee e ee e eee e eeeeeee 6.N8600.01.0.29

CYLINDER BLOCK
HEATER CONNECTION:. ... ooeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeeeee e eeeeeee e ee e ees e ees e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeee s e ee e e eeeeeee e ee e e eee e e e e eee e e e e ee e ees e eee e ees e eee e ees e ees e es e eeeeeeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeee B0.01.0 (1)

CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT PULLEY ...t e e e e et ee e ee s ee e e e ee e ee oo e ee s e e e ee e e e e e e e ee s e e e e e e s e s eee e eee e eee e eer s B0.02.0 (1)
COMPRESSOR BELT AND BELT TENSIONER..........ooeueeueeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeees e eeseeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeesseeeeseseeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeees e ees e ee e ees e ees e ees e eee e eee e eee s eeeeeeee e eeseeeeseeeeseeee e B0.02.1 (1)

LUBRICATION
OIL FILLER NECK ...t eeeeeee e ee e ee oo e e ee e ee e ee e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e oo e e e e ee e e ee e e e eee e e e e ee e e e eeeee e ee e ee e e e e et ee e et e e s e e eee e eee e ees e B0.06.0 (1)

COOLING
COOLING. ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s ee s e e e e ee e ee e ee oo e e e ee e e e e e ee oo e ee e e e e e e e ee e B0.09.0 (1)

COOLING. ...t e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s ee s e e e e ee e ee e ee oo e e e ee e e e e e ee oo e ee e e e e e e e ee e B0.09.0 (2)



MIT_H36_014-A-001

01061-019E

Section: BO - ENGINE

FLYWHEEL HOUSING

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Ref.: 6.N8600.01.0.08

Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.010.2654.2 1 flange
2 0.010.2655.0 1 gasket
3 0.010.2655.1 1 '0' ring
4 0.010.2655.2 5 screw
5 0.010.3953.1 1 flange
6 0.009.4532.2 1 pin

7 0.010.3953.2 10 screw

v1



MIT_H36_035-A-001

>—12-13-14-15-16

Section: BO - ENGINE

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Ref.: 6.N8600.01.0.18

FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.010.2699.1 4 gasket

2 0.010.2699.2 4 gasket

3 0.010.2700.0 4 nut

4 0.010.2700.1 1 tube

5 0.010.2700.2 1 tube

6 0.010.2701.0 1 tube

7 0.010.2704.0 1 tube

8 0.009.4570.2 3 clamp

9 0.009.4571.0 3 clamp

10 0.010.2701.1 3 screw

11 0.010.2703.1 1 tube

12 0.009.4578.1 0 shim mm 0.7
13 0.009.4578.2 0 shim mm 0.8
14 0.009.4579.0 0 shim mm 0.9
15 0.009.4579.1 0 shim mm 1.0
16 0.009.4576.2 0 shim mm 0.20
17 0.010.3959.2 6 screw

18 0.009.4576.1 2 gasket

19 0.010.2704.2 1 pipe fitting

v1



MIT_H36_049-A-001

11

Section: BO - ENGINE
ACCESSORIES

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Ref.: 6.N8600.01.0.28

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.009.4798.0 1 gasket

2 0.010.3970.1 1 relay

3 0.010.3970.2 1 relay

6 0.009.4649.2 2 connection
7 0.010.3972.2 1 connection
8 0.010.3973.0 2 connection
9 0.009.4649.0 1 connection
10 0.009.4649.1 1 connection
11 0.009.4648.2 1 connection
12 0.010.2676.2 1 gasket

13 0.010.3973.1 1 tube

14 0.010.2677.1 1 screw

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001

CO0 - ENGINE ACCESSORIES
RADIATORS - FANS

WATER COOLER.........coeeoeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeee e e e eee e e e eeeeee e e eeseee e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e ee s e e e e eee e ee e oo s ee e ee e ee e eee oo e oo s e e e e eee e ee s eee e e e es e eee e C0.01.0 (1)
WATER COOLER.........coeeoeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeee e e e eee e e e eeeeee e e eeseee e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e ee s e e e e eee e ee e oo s ee e ee e ee e eee oo e oo s e e e e eee e ee s eee e e e es e eee e C0.01.1 (1)
WATER COOLER.........coeeoeeeeeeeeeeee oo eeee e e e eee e e e eeeeee e e eeseee e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e ee e e e e ee s e e e e eee e ee e oo s ee e ee e ee e eee oo e oo s e e e e eee e ee s eee e e e es e eee e C0.01.2 (1)
RADIATOR HOSES........coeeoeeeeeeeee et ee e e e e s e e oo e eeeee et e e e e e e e eee e e e e ee e eee e ee e e oo e ee s e eee e eee oo e e ee e ee e e e eeeee e e e s ee e e ee e ee et ee e ee s e e et ee e eeeees e s eee e eeseeee C0.01.3 (1)
RADIATOR HOSES........coeeoeeeeeeeee et ee e e e e s e e oo e eeeee et e e e e e e e eee e e e e ee e eee e ee e e oo e ee s e eee e eee oo e e ee e ee e e e eeeee e e e s ee e e ee e ee et ee e ee s e e et ee e eeeees e s eee e eeseeee C0.01.3 (2)
COLLECTION TANK- ... eeeeeee e eeee e eeeeeeeeeeee e eee e eeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeee s e e e e ee s ee e ee e e e eee e ee e eee e eee e eeeeeeee e e oo e e ee e ee e ee e e ee e ee e eee e C0.01.4 (1)
AIR DUCTING HOOD.........oeeoeeeeeeee et eeeeeeee e ee e eee e ee e eee oo eee e ee e e e eee e ee e e e e e e e e eee e e e e eee e e e e e s e et e e e e e e e ee s e e e e e e e s ee e e e e e e e ee e e e s ee e e eee e eeeeee e ses e eee e ees e, C0.01.5 (1)
ENGINE AIR BLOWER ........voeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e es e ees e e s eee oo ees e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e e e e s e ee e e e e e ee e e e ee et e e e s ee e eee e s e s ee s eee e ee e ee s ees e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e C0.01.6 (1)
ENGINE AIR BLOWER ........voeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eee e es e ees e e s eee oo ees e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e e e e s e ee e e e e e ee e e e ee et e e e s ee e eee e s e s ee s eee e ee e ee s ees e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e C0.01.7 (1)
WATER COOLER ... eeeeeeee e eeeee e e ee e e e e e ees e s e ee s e s ee oo e e e e e eee oo e e e e e oo e eeeeeeee e e ee s e oo e ee e ee s ee e e e et e e ees e eee e ees e ee s ee e ees e eee e eee e eeeees 0.013.6828.4/40.A
WATER COOLER ... eeeeeeeee e eeeee e e e e e s e eee e s e ee e e s ee e e e ee e eee e e e e e e ee e e e e e e ee e e ee s e oo e e eee e e s et e e e s e e e e eee e s ees e ee e ee e eee e ees e eee e ees e eesees 0.013.8736.4/20.A
WATER COOLER ... eeeeeeeee e eeeee e e e e e s e eee e s e ee e e s ee e e e ee e eee e e e e e e ee e e e e e e ee e e ee s e oo e e eee e e s et e e e s e e e e eee e s ees e ee e ee e eee e ees e eee e ees e eesees 0.014.0416.4/10.A
INTERCOOLER - AIR CLEANER
ATR CLEANER ... ..ot ee oot e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ee e e e e e ee e ee oo e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ees e e eee e s es e e ee e eee e eee e eee e eee e C0.02.0 (1)
ATR CLEANER HOSE..........oeeoeeeee oo e ee e eeeeeeee e ee e ee e e ee e e e ee e eee s e e ee e e e e e e e eee e e e e e e e e eee e e e et e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e ee st ee et e et e e e e e e ee e e e e eee e ee e eee s eer s eeeeees C0.02.1 (1)
ATR FILTER PARTS ... oot et eeeee e eeeeeeeeee e oo eeeeeee e e e e e et e e e e e e s oo e ee e e e eee e eee e ee e e e e e e ee e eeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e ee s e s ee e ees e eee e ees e ee s eeeees 2.4249.610.0.A
FUEL SYSTEM
FUEL SUPPLY SYSTEM......eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeseeeeseeeeeeeeeeeee e e eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeeeeeee e e ee e et e e eee e ee e e e e e ee e ee s e e ee e e e e ee s ee s e e e eee e ees e eeeeees e eee e ee e eee e eee e eee e C0.03.1 (1)
FUEL PUMP. ...t ee ettt e oo e ee e e e e e e ee e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s ee e e e e e e ee e e e e ee s e et e e eee e e e et ee s ee e ee e eee e eee e eee e C0.03.2 (1)
FUEL SYSTEM = TANK ... oo eeeeeeeeeeeeeeees e eeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeee e eeeeeee e e eeeeseeeeeee s e e e e e eee e ees e eee e ee e eeeeeee s e s ee et e e es e ee s ee s e e e e ees e eeeeee e ee s eee e eeeeeeeeeeeeseeee e e eee e C0.03.3 (1)
TANK FLOAT ettt ee et e e e e e et e et e e e e e ee et e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e e e e e s eesee e e e e ee e e e ee e oo e e e e ee e eee e e e eee e ee e eee e ee e C0.03.4 (1)
FUEL TANK FIXING PARTS. ..o eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseeeeseeeeeeeees e eseeeeeeeeeseeees e eee e e eeeeseeeee s ee e et e et e e e e ee e e ee e e e e e ee e ees e ee e ees e ee s eeseeeee e ees e eee e ee e ee e eeeeeee e eeeeeeeees C0.03.5 (1)
TANK SEALS. ..ot e oo et et eee e e e e e e e e e e e oo e e e et e e e e e ee e e e e e e e ee e e e e e e e e e ee oo e e e et e e ee oo C0.03.6 (1)
AUXILIARY TANK .. ... eeeee oo eeeee e ees e eee e eeeeeeseeee s eeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e eeeeeeeeee e oot e et e e e e e e ee e ee e ee e et et ee e e e e e e e eee et e e e ee oo e e eee e eee e eee e eee s C0.03.7 (1)
AUXILIARY TANK .. ... eeeee oo eeeee e ees e eee e eeeeeeseeee s eeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e e e eeeeeeeeee e oot e et e e e e e e ee e ee e ee e et et ee e e e e e e e eee et e e e ee oo e e eee e eee e eee e eee s C0.03.8 (1)
FUEL FEED PUMP....... oot ee e e e ee e ee e e s e e e e oo e e e ee s e e e e et e ee e eee e e e e e ee e ees e eee e eee e ee s ee e ee e e e eeeee e eee e ee e eeeeee oo 0.008.6957.4.A
STARTER MOTOR
STARTER MOTOR COVER........oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeees e es e eeeeeeeseeees e eeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e et e ee e et s ee e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ees et e e eee e ees e eee e e eeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e, C0.05.0 (1)
STARTER MOTOR COVER........oeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e eeeeees e es e eeeeeeeseeees e eeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeeeee e et e ee e et s ee e e e e e e e e e e e ee e ees et e e eee e ees e eee e e eeeee e eeeeeeeeeeeee e, C0.05.1 (1)
EXHAUST SILENCER

EXHAUST SILENCER......ceeii ettt et a et e bt e e bt e b oo o h et o e st e a s oo eh e e e e R e e R e e ea e e e R e e b e e sa s e e e b e e eh e e ea R e e R e e eae e ee bt e b e sa e e e e b e e b e e sae e e s e e ebeesareeneesneeaareeneennes C0.06.0 (1)



Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES Ref.: 0.013.6828.4/40.A
WATER COOLER
Fig. Code QTY Name
1 0.013.6828.4/40 1 water cooler
2 0.013.2465.4/10 1 plug
1

0_013_6828_4_40

v1



W9_A4981_01_0-A-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: CO - ENGINE ACCESSORIES Ref.: C0.03.5 (1)
FUEL TANK FIXING PARTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 2.0112.223.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25x70
2 2.1312.004.2 2 washer 8.4

3 0.013.5423.0 8 spacer

4 0.013.7643.3/10 4 spacer

6 0.013.7651.0/10 2 shim

7 2.1310.004.2 2 flat washer 8.5

8 2.1599.883.2 2 washer 31.5x8.2x0.5
9 2.0422.218.2 2 stud bolt m 8 x 65
10 2.1011.105.2 2 nutm 8 p.1.25

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: FO - FRONT AXLE Ref.: F0.01.0 (1)
FRONT SUPPORT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- FOR MODELS EQUIPPED WITH FRONT P.T.O. [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.014.1651.3/30 1 front support ( 10021 <-)
1 0.014.1651.3/50 1 front support

2 0.014.1692.0 1 front support ( 10021 <-)
2 0.014.1692.0/10 1 cover

3 0.014.1812.0 1 gasket

4 0.014.1817.0 1 gasket ( 10021 <-)

4 0.014.1817.0/10 1 gasket

5 0.014.1952.0 1 plate

6 2.0112.207.2 9 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20

7 2.0312.110.2 2 screw m 6 p.1x30

8 2.1474.009.2 9 spring washer 8

9 2.1560.008.0 1 gasket 12.2 x 18

10 2.3199.065.2 1 plugm 12 p.1.75 x 36

W9_A4952 02_0-A-00



Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: FO - FRONT AXLE Ref.: F0.03.4 (1)
4WD - FRONT AXLE YOKES

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD] 10084 <-

12 0.008.7675.0/30 2 support

15 0.013.2824.0/10 2 reduction box

16 2.2030.013.0 2 ball bearing 60x95x18
18 2.1411.0321 4 circlip 80 x 2.5

19 2.2030.011.0 4 ball bearing 50 x 80 x 16
20 2.1419.068.0 2 circlip 50x2

32 2.1560.008.0 2 gasket 12.2x 18

33 2.3110.402.7 2 plugm 12 p.1.5

34 2.1549.577.2 2 spacer 95x99.7x5

35 2.1529.158.0 2 'o' ring @ 80/100

W9_A4846_05_0-B-001




Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: FO - FRONT AXLE Ref.: F0.04.4 (1)
DIFFERENTIAL BEVEL GEAR PAIR

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1.1 0.008.7761.3/10 1 bevel gear

1.2 0.008.7721.0/10 1 differential carrier

1.3 2.1599.447.0 2 snoulder 35.2x59x2
14 0.008.7722.3 1 crown wheel

1.5 0.008.6061.0 2 shoulder

1.6 2.1699.312.0 1 pin 15x102

1.7 2.1631.418.0 1 pin 5 x 45

1.8 2.0139.026.1 10 screw m 8 p.1.25 x 20

W9_55846_02_0-A-001



W9_55846_05_0-A-001

Section: FO - FRONT AXLE

4WD - FRONT REDUCTION GEARBOX

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Ref.: F0.06.2 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- FOR NARROW TYPES [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

3 2.1539.126.0 2 '0' ring 183.82x2.62

5 2.2045.011.0 2 ball bearing 35 x 72 x 17
6 2.1411.029.1 2 circlip 72

7 2.1499.116.0 4 ring 30x40x5

8 0.008.7728.3/10 2 bevelgearZ=12/72=41
9 2.2040.009.0 2 ball bearing iso 30 bc 02
10 2.1470.004.2 18 washer 8

11 2.0112.209.2 18 screwm 8 p 1.25x 25
13 2.2030.008.0 2 ball bearing 35x62x14
14 0.008.7729.3 2 bevel gear

18 2.1411.032.1 4 circlip 80 x 2.5

19 2.2030.011.0 4 ball bearing 50 x 80 x 16
21 0.008.7730.0 2 shaft

25 2.1580.207.0 3 shim 66x79x0.5

26 2.3179.014.0 2 plug

28 2.1580.135.0 4 shim 40.5x48x0.15

29 2.1580.105.0 2 shim 40.5x48x0.20

30 2.1580.106.0 4 shim 40.5x48x0.50

31 2.2040.012.0 2 ball bearing iso 40 bc 02

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: NO - FRONT LIFT Ref.: 0.008.7741.4/10.A
CYLINDER PARTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

1 0.008.7741.4/10 1 cylinder

2 0.009.4874.0 1 seal ring kit

008_7741_4_10

v1



W9_A4859_86_0-A-001

Section: MO - FRONT PTO

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Ref.: M0.03.2 (1)

P.T.O. FRONT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- EXPORT U.S.A. [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 2.3199.182.2 1 plug

2 2.1560.027.0 1 gasket 38.3x44

3 2.1599.453.0 1 snoulder

4 2.1530.040.0 2 '0' ring 15.88x2.62

5 0.014.0368.3/10 1 cover

6 2.2725.025.0 1 roller cage 20x26x12
7 2.1520.006.0 1 oil seal 20 x 30 x 7

9 0.013.9945.0/10 1 gear

10 0.008.1362.0/10 1 crown wheel Z = 31
11 2.3335.008.2 1 pipe union m 18 p.1.5 x 32
12 2.1531.021.0 5 '0' ring 9.66x1.78

13 0.013.9947.3/10 1 pump

14 2.0312.106.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 20
15 2.0112.219.2 1 screw m 8 p.1.25x50
16 2.1475.002.2 6 conical washer 8

17 2.1539.103.0/10 1 'o'ring 101.32 x 1.78
18 0.014.0570.2 1 tube

19 2.1560.014.0 2 gasket 18.2x 24 x 1.5
20 0.9012.428.2 1 oil filter

21 2.1532.503.0 2 '0' ring 82.14x2.62
22 0.014.0308.0/10 1 piston

23 2.15632.512.0 1 ring 72.75x1.78

24 0.013.9853.2 6 clutch disc

25 0.013.9856.0 2 disc

26 2.1569.109.0/10 2 gasket 46 x 50 x 2.0
27 0.014.0267.3/10 1 body

28 2.1539.140.0 1 '0'ring 34.5 x 2.62
29 0.013.9802.0 1 piston

31 2.4019.787 1 1 spring

32 0.007.6115.0 1 small disc

33 2.1420.014.7 1 circlip @ 35

34 2.2685.006.0 1 thrust plate 25 x 42 x 1.0
35 0.013.9823.0 1 hub

36 0.013.9859.0 5 disc

37 2.1411.036.7 1 disc 90x3

54 2.0112.222.2 2 screw m 8 p.1.25x65

v1



W3_A4882_12_0-A-00

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.01.5 (1)

4WD - DIFFERENTIAL LOCK CONTROL-ELECTROHYDRAULIC

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.013.3053.3/20 1 tube

3 0.013.9890.3 1 tube

4 0.013.3052.3/10 1 tube

5 0.013.3051.3 1 tube

6 2.3339.561.2 1 pipe union 3/8" gas

7 2.1560.053.0 2 gasket 17 x 21

8 2.3335.052.2 1 pipe unionm 12 p.1.5

9 2.1560.008.0 1 gasket 12.2x 18

10 2.3335.005.2 3 pipe union m 12 p.1.5 x 24
11 2.1560.010.0 2 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5

12 2.3339.594.2/10 2 pipe fitting m 14 p.1.5-3/4-16
13 2.0112.011.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x30

14 2.1310.002.2 6 washer 6.6, d125

16 2.3321.004.0 1 terminal 8-8

17 2.3321.010.0 1 collar @ 12/12

19 2.1011.103.2 2 nutm 6 p.1

20 2.3335.052.2 1 pipe unionm 12 p.1.5

21 0.008.7843.3 1 tube

23 0.261.6350.0 2 clamp

24 2.0112.011.2 1 screw m 6 p.1x30

25 0.013.5518.0 1 bracket

26 2.0112.007.2 2 screw m 6 p.1 x 20

27 2.0112.003.2 2 screw m6 p.1x12

28 2.3110.403.7 1 plugm 14 p.1.5

29 2.1560.010.0 1 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5

30 0.013.6601.3 1 tube

31 2.3332.003.2 1 pipe union m 12 p.1.25 x 23

v1



W9_A5059_81_0-A-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM| Ref.: H0.05.0 (1)
FRONT LIFT - HYDRAULIC SYSTEM

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.008.8558.0 1 cock or tap

2 0.013.9842.3/10 1 tube

3 0.013.9843.3/10 1 tube

4 0.013.9844.3/20 1 tube

5 2.0112.005.2 3 screw m 6 p.1x 16

6 2.1560.010.0 2 gasket 14.2x20x 1.5
7 2.1560.053.0 7 gasket 17 x 21

9 2.3335.006.2 1 pipe union m 14 p.1.5x24
10 2.3339.561.0 2 pipe union 3/8" gas

11 2.6839.059.0 3 clamp @ 12/15

12 2.3729.682.0 1 valve

13 2.3339.561.2 1 pipe union 3/8" gas

v1



W9_A5088_04_0-A-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: HO - HYDRAULIC AND PNEUMATIC SYSTEM|

PIPES/HOSES FOR QUICK ACTION REAR COUPLERS

Ref.: H0.07.6 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
- WITH QUICK ACTION FRONT COUPLERS [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.013.9629.3/10 1 tube
2 0.013.9628.3 1 tube

v1



W9_A4847_00_0-A-001

Section: EO - REAR AXLE
REDUCTION GEAR UNIT

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Ref.: E0.02.1 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 2.1411.040.1 6 circlip 100

2 2.2040.015.0 2 ball bearing iso 55 bc 02
3 2.2064.013.0 2 ball bearing 45x100x25
4 0.008.7248.0/10 2 gearz =59

5 2.1219.032.0/10 2 ring nut m 40 p.1.5

6 2.1412.013.7 2 ring @ 35

7 2.2999.235.0 2 bearing 35 x 80 x 21

8 2.1411.032.1 2 circlip 80 x 2.5

9 0.013.0277.0 2 half-shaft

10 2.2045.013.0 2 bearing 45 x 85 x 19

11 2.1410.018.7 2 circlip 45

12 2.1599.874.0 2 washer 35 x 45 x 3.0

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: RO - REAR LIFT Ref.: R0.01.2 (1)

LIFT FIXING COMPONENTS

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 2.1480.015.1 7 washer 10

2 2.0312.315.2 4 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 45
3 2.0112.311.2 3 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30
4 2.1475.203.2 4 spring washer 10

5 2.0312.316.2 3 screw m 10 p 1.5x50
6 2.0312.310.2 1 screw m 10 p.1.5 x 30

W9_A5059_03_0-A-001



Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: RO - REAR LIFT Ref.: R0.06.1 (1)
THREE-POINT COUPLING - TOP/LOWER LINK

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

- CATEGORY 1 [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.012.4971.4/10 2 arm

1.2 0.001.3041.4 1 pin

2 0.96018.13.4/20 1 3 point hitch

21 0.96018.13.3 1 sleeve

22 0.96014.14.3/10 1 rod

23 0.96014.15.3 1 rod sx/Ih/li

24 0.96014.57.0/10 1 locknut m 27 p.3
3 2.4049.111.2 1 spring

4 0.008.7619.0 2 pin

5 2.1120.310.2 2 selflock nut m 18 p.1.5
6 2.1669.025.2 1 pin 19x115.5

7 0.010.9322.4 2 pin @ 11

WO_A4858_10_0-A-001




Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: D0.02.0 (1)
JUNCTION CASE

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
12+12 [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.013.0276.0/40 1 clutch housing

2 0.013.0278.2 1 tube

3 2.1470.004.2 2 washer 8

4 2.1651.709.0 2 pin 8x20

5 2.1475.006.2 4 washer 16

6 2.1011.409.2 4 nutm 16 p.1.5

7 2.0312.206.2 2 screw m 8 p 1.25 x 20
8 2.3199.537.0 12 plug @ 11

WO_A4852_01_0-A-001



W9_H3733_02_0-B-001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION
TRANSMISSION SHAFT

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Ref.: D0.08.1 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name
Notes:
16+16 [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]
1 0.008.4951.4 4 lock synchronizer
& 0.008.4951.4
29 2.2999.265.0 4 bearing 20x52x15
33 0.008.7218.3/20 1 gearz =26
34 0.013.0265.0 1 countershaft
38 0.008.7221.3/20 1 gearz =45
39 0.008.7220.3/10 1 gearZ =39
40 0.008.7219.3/20 1 gearz =33
41 2.2770.057.0 1 roller cage 32x37x27
42 2.1589.228.0/10 1 snoulder 20x43.5x3
45 0.008.7340.0 2 ring
48 2.1410.006.1 2 circlip 20
49 2.1410.016.7 3 circlip 40x1.75
51 2.1422.029.7 9 circlip 40 x 1.5
57 2.1599.579.0/10 1 shoulder
58 2.2040.012.0 1 ball bearing iso 40 bc 02
60 2.1419.071.0 1 circlip 56.2x2

v1



W9_A4834_00_0-A-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: D0.11.0 (1)
REDUCTION GEAR UNIT

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
12+12 [AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 0.008.7223.0/10 1 shaft

2 0.008.7224.0 1 gear Z =49

3 2.1410.020.1 1 circlip 50

4 2.1423.027.7 1 circlip 37x1.5

5 2.2770.056.0 1 roller cage 32x37x17
6 2.2043.009.0 1 ball bearing 30x62x16
7 0.013.0269.0 1 gearz=50-z=37
15 2.1555.311.0 1 bushing 20x23x20

v1



W9_A4836_11_0-A-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: DO - TRANSMISSION Ref.: D0.14.7 (1)
P.T.O. - SYNCHRONIZED

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 2.1799.035.0 1 key 10x8x8

2 0.013.0270.0 1 gearZ =32

3 2.1410.010.2 1 ring 25

4 0.008.7228.0 1 gear Z =46

5 2.1549.033.0 1 spacer 24.5x32x12.3
6 2.1411.0211 2 circlip 52

7 2.2040.007.0 1 ball bearing 25x52x15
8 0.014.0212.0 1 shaft mm 283

9 2.2999.493.0 1 bearing

v1



W9_A4836_13_0-A-001

Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: DO - TRANSMISSION

PTO PACKAGE WITHOUT GROUNDSPEED

Ref.: D0.15.3 (1)

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1 2.1410.010.2 1 ring 25

v1



Agrokid 35 -> 10001

Section: SO - WHEELS Ref.: S0.04.5 (1)
WHEELS 6.50 R16" PR 8

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:

[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1.1 0.012.2807.3 1 rim 5.50F x 16" C/BL

1.2 0.008.7636.0 1 rim center flange

1.3 2.0122.621.6 4 screw m 16 p.1.5 x 60

1.4 2.1499.019.6 4 washer 16.3 x 31.5

1.5 2.1011.309.6 4 nutm 16 p.1.5
2.4811.177.0 2 tyre 6.50 R16" PR 8

3 0.012.6364.0 2 valve

W9_A5755_21_0-A-001



Agrokid 35 -> 10001
Section: SO - WHEELS Ref.: S0.04.14 (1)
WHEELS 260/70 R16"

Fig. Code QTY Name

Notes:
[AGROKID 35 -> 10001 4WD]

1.1 0.012.2804.3 1 rim W 8x16" C/BL

1.2 0.008.7636.0 1 rim center flange

1.3 2.0122.621.6 4 screw m 16 p.1.5 x 60

1.4 2.1011.309.6 4 nutm 16 p.1.5

1.5 2.1499.019.6 4 washer 16.3 x 31.5
2.4811.125.0 2 tyre 260/70 R16"

3 0.012.6364.0 2 valve

W9_A4855_23_0-A-001



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Deutz+Fahr+Agrokid+35+After+10001+Parts

